



Memorandum of Understanding

This Memorandum of Understanding is entered on the 9th July 2022 between **SAMSKRUTI FOUNDATION** and **CMR College of Engineering & Technology** for the setting-up of Cultural Leadership Center, involving faculty and students of the college, who will receive mentoring support from SAMSKRUTI FOUNDATION for leadership roles.

Background of Samskruti Foundation: Samskruti Foundation is a registered trust consisting of prominent and accomplished senior civil servants, professionals and corporate citizens. It is constituted under section 4 of Indian Trust Act 1882 with registration no. 000124/2009. It has been striving towards promoting Nation Building activities among the youth of the society in Telangana and across India.

This MoU is to build young leaders who will preserve, protect and encourage practice of the Bhartiya Culture and Ethos through research, education, training, and dialogue.

Through this MOU, Samskruti Foundation intends to set up and support a Cultural Leadership Center, in the college premises. The Cultural Leadership Center will be expected to conduct all the following activities

- Vivek Band (annual): An activity promoting leadership through Be Good-Do Good activities useful and relevant to the community during January which happens to be month in which Sri. Swami Vivekananda and Sri. Subhash Chandra Bose were born.
- Samskruti Samvad (ongoing): An activity which focuses on student personality development through debates, discussions, and lectures on topics relevant to the Bhartiya cultural value system that has relevance to them
- Rakhi for soldiers (annual): To connect the students with our armed forces by celebrating Raksha Bandhan with them in person and connecting with them through rakhi reaching out to the remote border areas building the spirit of nationalism.
- Yoga for youth (annual): Helps students explore the overall well-being by promoting Yoga for healthy physical and psychological growth





202, Mani Plaza, 6-2-101/7A&B, New Bhoiguda, Secunderabad - 500 003. T.S. C: 9550588922 www.samskrutifoundation.in 🖂 : samskrutifoundationindia@gmail.com 👔 : samskrutifoundationhyd





Expectations from the college:

- To assign a faculty who will be responsible to oversee and run the Cultural Leadership Center. This center is also expected to have a group of dedicated core student leaders
- Coordinates with Samskruti foundation to execute all the above-mentioned annual events
- Work with Samskruti Foundation in creating relevant activities under the Cultural Leadership Center
- Ensure participation of all students in the above mentioned said events and connecting resources and infrastructure

Expectations from Samskruti Foundation:

- Design and provide execution plan for all cultural leadership activities conducted in the college annually
- Communicate with the college on opportunities that are relevant to the Cultural Leadership Center
- Co-ordinate with the college for successful conduct of cultural leadership Center activities with the involvement of prominent resource persons
- Certify and encourage student leaders and faculty members involved in the Cultural Leadership Centre

Samskruti Foundation CMR College of Engineering & Preevorden Technology Sign Name: LT COL P. NEERADA Sign Name: MAJUR DR VANARAYANA Designation: DIRECTOR RES Designation: Prot of CSB 4 PRINCIPAL



Neera

CMR COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY



A+ NAAC

Memorandum of Understanding

This Memorandum of Understanding is entered on the 9th July 2022 between **SAMSKRUTI FOUNDATION** and **CMR College of Engineering & Technology** for the setting-up of Cultural Leadership Center, involving faculty and students of the college, who will receive mentoring support from SAMSKRUTI FOUNDATION for leadership roles.

Background of Samskruti Foundation: Samskruti Foundation is a registered trust consisting of prominent and accomplished senior civil servants, professionals and corporate citizens. It is constituted under section 4 of Indian Trust Act 1882 with registration no. 000124/2009. It has been striving towards promoting Nation Building activities among the youth of the society in Telangana and across India.

This MoU is to build young leaders who will preserve, protect and encourage practice of the Bhartiya Culture and Ethos through research, education, training, and dialogue.

Through this MOU, Samskruti Foundation intends to set up and support a **Cultural Leadership Center,** in the college premises. The Cultural Leadership Center will be expected to conduct all the following activities

- Vivek Band (annual): An activity promoting leadership through Be Good-Do Good activities useful and relevant to the community during January which happens to be month in which Sri. Swami Vivekananda and Sri. Subhash Chandra Bose were born.
- Samskruti Samvad (ongoing): An activity which focuses on student personality development through debates, discussions, and lectures on topics relevant to the Bhartiya cultural value system that has relevance to them
- Rakhi for soldiers (annual): To connect the students with our armed forces by celebrating Raksha Bandhan with them in person and connecting with them through rakhi reaching out to the remote border areas building the spirit of nationalism.

Kandlakoya, Medchal Road, Hyderabad - 501401. Phone: 9248727200 www.cmrcet.ac.in e-mail: principal@cmrcet.org, principal@cmrcet.ac.in

- > Yoga for youth (annual): Helps students explore the overall well-being
- by promoting Yoga for healthy physical and psychological growth

Expectations from the college:

- To assign a faculty who will be responsible to oversee and run the Cultural Leadership Center. This center is also expected to have a group of dedicated core student leaders
- Coordinates with Samskruti foundation to execute all the above-mentioned annual events
- Work with Samskruti Foundation in creating relevant activities under the Cultural Leadership Center
- Ensure participation of all students in the above mentioned said events and connecting resources and infrastructure

Expectations from Samskruti Foundation:

- Design and provide execution plan for all cultural leadership activities conducted in the college annually
 - Communicate with the college on opportunities that are relevant to the Cultural Leadership Center
 - Co-ordinate with the college for successful conduct of cultural leadership Center activities with the involvement of prominent resource persons
- Certify and encourage student leaders and faculty members involved in the Cultural Leadership Centre

CMR College of Engineering & Samskruti Foundation Sign Jogh Jon Name: MAJOR DR VA VARAYANA Designation: Prof of CSE 4 Sign Meenaly Name: LTCOL PNGERADA (Refal) Designation: DIRECTOR RES PRINCIPAL CMR COLLEGE OF ENG Kandlakoya (V), Medchal Road Hyderabad-501401.